



**GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM**  
**OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ::: JORHAT ENGINEERING COLLEGE**  
**JORHAT : 785007, ASSAM**

www.jecassam.ac.in

Ph : 0376-2330134

Ref. JEC/TPC /2024/Toilet Block Dated 09/05/2024

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed tenders affixing Court Fee Stamp are invited from the interested contractor for dismantling & renovating the toilet block at the Training & Placement Center of Jorhat Engineering College, Jorhat.

Item No	Brief Description of the work	Unit	Unit cost Rs.	Estimated cost
1	Dismantling tile work in floors and roof laid in cement mortar including stacking materials within 50 meter lead	25.02 m <sup>2</sup>	60.50	1514.00
2	Providing and laying anti skid vitrified floor tiles 600 x 600 mm of minimum 9 mm thickness of branded quality of approved make in all colors, shades as approved laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement:4 coarse sand) fixed with "+" shaped 2 mm wide plastic spacers at corners (to be removed before jointing) to achieve a perfectly straight joint line, and jointed with Laticrete or approved equivalent jointing compound of matching shade complete as per direction	7.20 m <sup>2</sup>	1416.65	10200.00
3	Providing and laying 1t quality ceramic glazed tiles conforming to IS 15622 of branded quality of approved make in all colors, shades as approved laid on 12 mm thick cement mortar 1:3	17.82 m <sup>2</sup>	938.50	16724.00
4	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestral type water closet (European type) with seal and lid , 10 lit low level vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend etc. W.C. Pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seal and lid	1 no.	6941.00	6941.00
5	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back or wall corner type lipped front urinal basin of 430 x 260 x 50 mm and 340 x 410 x 265 mm size with automatic flushing cistern with standard flush pipe and C.P. brass spreaders and G.I. Clamps complete One urinal basin with 5 litre white PVC automatic flushing cistern	1 no.	5268.85	5269.00
6	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets 15 mm C.P. brass pillars taps 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern including painting of fittings and bracket cutting and making good to wall White vitreous china wash basin size 630X450 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps	1 no.	3392.85	3393.00
7	Providing and fixing PVC waste pipe for sink or wash basin including PVC wash fitting complete Flexible pipe 32 mm diameter	2 nos	104.35	209.00
8	Providing and fixing CPVC pipes having thermal stability for hot and cool water supply including all CPVC plain and brass thread fitting etc 15 mm nominal dia pipe	20.00 RM	255.90	5118.00
9	Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality 15 mm nominal bore	1 no	303.85	304.00
10	Providing and fixing C.P. brass sower rose with 15 or 20 mm inlet 150 mm dia	1 no	190.10	190.00
<b>Total</b>				49,862.00 Say <b>50,000.00</b>

2. *Time of completion: Within 20 days from the date of issue of work order*
3. Bid Price
  - All duties, taxes and other levies payable by the contractor under the contract shall be included in the total price.
  - The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract and shall not be subject to adjustment on any account.
  - The Prices should be quoted in Indian Rupees only.
4. Bidder should submit quotation for the entire item only.
5. Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 90 days after the deadline date specified for submission.
6. The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotation has been determined to be substantially responsive/ technically sound and who has offered the lowest evaluated quotation price. If required, purchaser may exercise discretion in selecting a quotation that is not the lowest priced as far as there is good technical justification on the quality of the offered item, suitability of delivery schedule, etc.
- 6.1 Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations and to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time prior to the award of contract.
- 6.2 The bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified of the award of the contract by the Purchaser prior to expiration of the quotation validity period.
7. Payment shall be made immediately after delivery and satisfactory completion of the work.
8. **Required Documents (xerox copy) :**
  - a) PAN card
  - b) GST registration certificate
  - c) GST return statement
  - d) Labour license
  - e) Employee provident fund document
  - f) Bank Solvency Certificate
  - g) Previous work done certificate
  - h) Income tax return last year
  - i) Contractor registration certificate in any Assam Government Department
  - j) Signed tender document affixing court fee stamp

**The tender will be summarily rejected if any items/documents from the above list are not submitted along with the tender paper.**
9. The sealed tender document should be submitted in the **tender box** placed at the **Office of the Principal, Jorhat Engineering College, Garmur, Jorhat – 785007, Assam by 11 AM on 25<sup>th</sup> May 2024.**
10. The sealed envelope should be superscripted as **JEC ::: Tender for civil/renovation work at TPC**  
Ref. JEC/TPC /2024/Toilet Block Dated 09/05/2024

Dr. Rupam Baruah  
Principal  
Jorhat Engineering College

**Vendor Information**

**Annexure A**

Name :

Father's/ Husband Name :

Address :

Mobile No. :

E-mail :

PAN No. :  
(attach PAN card xerox)

GST No. :  
(attach GST registration certificate , GST return,)

Labour license :  
(attach certificate)

Employee Provident Fund No. :

Bank Solvency Certificate :  
(attach certificate)

Previous work done certificate :  
(attach certificate)

Income tax return last year :  
(attach certificate)

Registration certificate from any Government Department  
(attach certificate)

Signature

**FORMAT FOR FINANCIAL PROPOSAL**

**Annexure B**

Item No	Brief Description of the work	Unit	Unit cost Rs.	Total cost
1	Dismantling tile work in floors and roof laid in cement mortar including stacking materials within 50 meter lead			
2	Providing and laying anti skid vitrified floor tiles 600 x 600 mm of minimum 9 mm thickness of branded quality of approved make in all colors, shades as approved laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement:4 coarse sand) fixed with "+" shaped 2 mm wide plastic spacers at corners (to be removed before jointing) to achieve a perfectly straight joint line, and jointed with Laticrete or approved equivalent jointing compound of matching shade complete as per direction			
3	Providing and laying 1t quality ceramic glazed tiles conforming to IS 15622 of branded quality of approved make in all colors, shades as approved laid on 12 mm thick cement mortar 1:3			
4	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestral type water closet (European type) with seal and lid , 10 lit low level vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend etc. W.C. Pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seal and lid			
5	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back or wall corner type lipped front urinal basin of 430 x 260 x 50 mm and 340 x 410 x 265 mm size with automatic flushing cistern with standard flush pipe and C.P. brass spreaders and G.I. Clamps complete One urinal basin with 5 litre white PVC automatic flushing cistern			
6	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets 15 mm C.P. brass pillars taps 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern including painting of fittings and bracket cutting and making good to wall White vitreous china wash basin size 630X450 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps			
7	Providing and fixing PVC waste pipe for sink or wash basin including PVC wash fitting complete Flexible pipe 32 mm diameter			
8	Providing and fixing CPVC pipes having thermal stability for hot and cool water supply including all CPVC plain and brass thread fitting etc 15 mm nominal dia pipe			
9	Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality 15 mm nominal bore			
10	Providing and fixing C.P. brass sower rose with 15 or 20 mm inlet 150 mm dia			
			<b>Total</b>	

**IN WORD :**

**NB: The quoted price must include Transportation/fitting / labour charge/GST and any other charges**

**Declaration:**

I/ we do hereby declare that the entries made in the application are true to the best of my /our knowledge and belief. I /we do also confirm that I / we have read and understood the General Conditions of Contract and agree to abide by the same in all respect.

Signature & Date of the Authorized Signatory with Official Seal